Honeywell Field Solutions 512 Virginia Drive, Fort Washington, PA. 19034
VersaFlow Vortex 100
Vortex Flow Meter
Technical Datasheet
34-VF-03-05
September 3rd, 2008
Specification
The all-in-one solution

HART
Name of manufacturer (code) Honeywell Messtechnik (69)
Name of model (type code) VFC 070 (222)
Physical Layer FSK
Equipment category Transmitter
Pulse output
Pulse output Pulse frequency max. 0.5 Hz
Power supply non-Ex 24 VDC as NAMUR, or open < 1 mA, maximum 36 V, closed
100 mA, U < 2 V
Power supply Ex 24 VDC as NAMUR, or open < 1 mA, maximum 30 V, closed
Display and operating interface
Local display 2 lines, 10 characters
Operating and display languages German, English, French
Process connections
Process connection EN or ASME flanges
Flange version DN 15...DN 300; ½...12”
Sandwich version DN 15...DN 100; ½...4”
Protection category
Protection category IP 66/67
Approvals
ATEX ATEX II 2G EEx d ia [ia] IIC T6
FM Class 1 Div. 11
34-VF-03-05
Page 8
Honeywell Field Solutions 512 Virginia Drive, Fort Washington, PA. 19034
Flow table
Measuring range limits
Size Qmin Qmax Qmin Qmax
DN to EN 1092-1 DN to ASMEB16.5 EN 1092-1 [m3/h] EN 1092-1 [m3/h] ASMEB16.5[m3/h] ASMEB16.5[m3/h]
Water
15 1/2 0.45 5.,07 0.44 4.94
25 1 0.81 11.40 0.81 11.40
40 1 1/2 2.04 28.58 2.04 28.58
50 2 3.53 49.48 3.53 49.48
80 3 7.74 108.37 7.74 108.37
100 4 13.30 186.22 13.30 186.21
150 6 30.13 421.86 30.13 421.86
200 8 52.66 737.18 52.66 737.18
250 10 81.43 1140.02 81.43 1140.02
300 12 114.83 1607.61 114.83 1607.61
 Values based on water at 20°C
Air
15 1/2 6.72 57.91 6.72 56.46
25 1 10.20 130.29 10.20 130.29
40 1 1/2 25.35 326.63 25.35 326.63
50 2 43.89 565.49 43.89 565.49
80 3 96.14 1238.64 96.14 1238.60
100 4 165.14 2128.27 165.19 2128.27
150 6 374.23 4821.60 374.23 4821.60
200 8 653.95 8425.53 633.95 8425.50
250 10 977.16 13028.81 977.16 13028.14
300 12 1377.95 18372.66 1377.95 18372.66
 Values based on air at 20°C and 1.013 bar abs
Flow rate limits
Product Nominal diameters Minimum flow rates Maximum flow rates
 to EN to ASME [m/s] [m/s]
Liquids DN15...DN300 DN ½"...DN12" 0.5 x ( 998 / ρ )0.5 1 7 x (998 / ρ)0.47 1
Gas,
vapor
DN15...DN300 DN ½"...DN12" 6 x ( 1.29 / ρ )0.5 2 7 x (998 / ρ)0.47  2
1 Minimum flow rates 0.4m/s - maximum flow rates 10m/s
2 Minimum flow rates 2m/s - maximum flow rates 80m/s
ρ = Operating density [kg/m3]
34-VF-03-05
Page 9
Honeywell Field Solutions 512 Virginia Drive, Fort Washington, PA. 19034
Measuring range saturated steam: 1-7 bar
Pressure:          bar 1 3.5 5.2 7
Density:             kg/m3 1.1350 2.4258 3.2765 4.1673
Temperature:     0C 121 148 160 171
Flow:                 kg/hr min max min max min max min max
DN to EN
1092-1